The Minister proposed that the Income Tax Act be amended to increase the maximum participating 

voting share capital of companies listed on the Junior Market of the Jamaica Stock Exchange 

("Junior Market") from five hundred million Jamaican dollars ($500,000,000) to seven hundred and 

fifty million Jamaican dollars ($750,000,000).

KPMG’s view

The proposed measure increases the maximum participating voting share capital that may be 

raised on the Junior Market by 50%. These companies then stand to benefit from pre-existing tax 

incentives applicable to companies listed on the Junior Market.